

Town of Wyoming **PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA** Monday September 9th, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. Wyoming Town Hall

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

This hearing is to present, discuss and accept public comments and questions pertaining to an Ordinance amendment to the Town of Wyoming Land Use and Development Code of the Town of Wyoming to authorize the use of land in certain zoning districts for Marijuana-Based businesses pursuant to conditional use approval.

4. PUBLIC COMMENTS

5. ADJOURN

The agenda shall be subject to changes, which arise at the time of the meeting/hearing. Formal official action may be taken at such meetings on any and all business involving the Town Council. Any person needing special accommodation please contact the Town Hall at 697-2966 at least 72 hours in advance of scheduled meeting. In order to be on the agenda for the next meeting please submit your request in writing ten (10) days prior to the next meeting.

Notice of this meeting and/or public hearing is in compliance with the Delaware Open Meeting Act by posting the amended agenda on August 29, 2024, in the following manner: * The Official Town of Wyoming Website * The Official Bulletin Boards in Town Hall, the Wyoming Park, and at the Flag and Mike and Mell's Restaurant.